
2025 Nicholls State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-32   Conf: 10-20   Home: 14-10   Away: 2-21   Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (392), Opp (399)   DPs Turned: Team (33), Opp (34)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Irvin (2), Booker Jr. (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Collura (4), Mock (2), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (3), McGibboney 1, Melancon 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(168-206), Mock (57-67), Collura (26-35), Poirrier (11-12), Sparks (10-13), van ‘T Klooster (10-12), Lindsey (9-10), Parache (8-10),
McGibboney (6-8), Simoneaux (6-6), Brennan (5-6), Fields (5-5), Hill (5-10), Jordan (4-5), Bordelon (3-3), Melancon (2-3), Melancon (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Jenkins, Carter .326 41-35 132 14 43 5 1 1 20 53 .402 11 3 21 2 .383 3 1 0-0 20 52 2 .973
18 Collura, Jaden .319 49-47 166 29 53 10 0 3 31 72 .434 33 8 20 3 .450 2 0 2-3 161 17 1 .994
42 Jans, Chase .318 39-38 151 27 48 6 0 3 21 63 .417 12 2 32 3 .371 2 1 9-9 73 1 1 .987
6 Irvin, Karson .303 49-49 188 39 57 7 1 0 23 66 .351 22 7 50 0 .394 1 1 8-13 107 3 1 .991
3 Biediger, Aaron .245 44-42 151 25 37 6 1 2 25 51 .338 16 11 43 1 .356 2 3 3-5 225 32 4 .985
13 Mock, Logan .217 38-35 129 14 28 4 0 0 15 32 .248 13 4 12 3 .306 1 1 1-2 227 25 6 .977
10 Cappell, AJ .217 37-33 115 11 25 1 0 0 8 26 .226 7 4 32 1 .286 0 3 4-4 47 68 12 .906
23 Ingersoll, Fisher .214 41-39 131 12 28 12 0 2 17 46 .351 17 3 63 1 .312 3 1 5-8 44 88 9 .936
19 Roux, Alex .333 5-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
1 Miller, Andy .327 27-15 55 15 18 3 2 1 7 28 .509 1 3 13 1 .373 0 1 6-6 23 32 5 .917
5 Booker Jr., Narvin .231 36-31 117 18 27 3 0 1 12 33 .282 6 10 20 1 .323 0 2 6-7 83 0 2 .976
12 Johnson, Tyler .197 19-17 61 6 12 3 0 0 6 15 .246 8 0 16 3 .282 2 0 1-1 101 11 3 .974
20 Detillier, Noah .192 27-20 73 13 14 3 0 1 14 20 .274 6 4 19 0 .289 0 5 1-1 38 1 1 .975
2 Westcott, Christian .179 24-17 56 6 10 1 0 0 3 11 .196 7 1 23 3 .281 0 0 1-1 29 25 5 .915
7 Melancon, Matt .156 16-11 45 6 7 1 0 1 6 11 .244 6 0 17 1 .255 0 0 3-3 12 0 0 1.000
14 Dickerson, Luke .143 6-3 7 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 2 2 5 0 .455 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
48 Mallard, Logan .125 18-7 24 1 3 1 0 0 3 4 .167 6 3 7 1 .353 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
29 Anderson, Jantzen .000 5-2 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 5 0 .100 0 0 0-0 2 2 2 .667
36 Melancon, Lex .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-1 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .255 49-49 1613 237 412 66 5 15 212 533 .330 175 65 400 24 .349 17 19 50-64 1227 402 66 .961
Opponents .262 49-49 1595 335 418 65 7 39 303 614 .385 283 67 382 26 .391 19 16 84-103 1252 451 60 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Miller, Andy 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 3 0 5 1 0 0 0 .200 2 0 0 0 0
26 Cloward, Kaden 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0 0 1
21 Sparks, Alec 3.63 4-3 12 12 1 0-1 0 72.0 59 39 29 28 66 9 0 6 .219 3 3 0 2 3
31 Parache, Nuno 3.81 4-1 13 9 1 1-0 0 54.1 54 30 23 18 45 8 1 2 .254 4 4 2 3 2
44 Brennan, Woody 5.87 1-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 6 5 5 6 9 0 1 2 .207 4 3 1 0 0
25 Lindsey, Michael 5.88 0-4 8 8 0 0-0 0 33.2 36 27 22 19 33 4 0 3 .259 5 4 1 0 1
28 Jordan, Harper 6.11 4-3 17 1 0 0-0 2 35.1 41 25 24 20 25 9 1 3 .306 2 10 1 1 1
34 Bordelon, Joseph 6.33 0-2 17 0 0 0-0 1 21.1 12 16 15 18 39 1 0 4 .156 3 2 0 0 0
38 Simoneaux, Cole 6.47 0-3 20 5 0 0-1 3 32.0 26 23 23 27 37 5 1 2 .215 4 6 3 2 0
37 Fields, Nick 7.56 2-1 13 0 0 0-0 0 16.2 23 17 14 8 13 3 0 0 .324 0 6 1 0 4
24 McGibboney, Luke 7.57 0-1 16 0 0 0-0 0 27.1 40 31 23 21 19 4 1 3 .339 3 7 0 3 0
22 Hill, Dalton 7.85 2-5 15 10 0 0-0 0 39.0 39 38 34 44 30 3 1 6 .258 9 4 0 0 1
35 van ‘T Klooster, Koen 8.81 0-6 11 4 0 0-0 0 31.2 38 36 31 23 27 8 1 5 .306 5 10 2 4 3
16 Poirrier, Cole 9.00 0-2 18 0 0 0-0 1 27.0 32 28 27 28 32 7 0 2 .299 1 8 0 1 0
45 Melancon, Noah 13.50 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 9 13 11 10 3 4 0 1 .310 2 0 0 2 0
19 Roux, Alex 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 4 4 4 1 0 0 0 .500 1 0 0 1 0
Totals 6.27 17-32 181 49 2 2 7 409.0 418 335 285 283 382 65 7 39 .262 48 67 11 19 16
Opponents 4.05 32-17 188 49 0 3 10 417.1 412 237 188 175 400 66 5 15 .255 59 65 2 17 19



2025 Nicholls State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Melancon, Matt 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Jordan, Harper 11 5 6 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
24 McGibboney, Luke 9 2 7 0 1.000 1 6 2 .750 0 0
38 Simoneaux, Cole 4 2 2 0 1.000 1 6 0 1.000 0 0
36 Melancon, Lex 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Roux, Alex 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Fields, Nick 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
45 Melancon, Noah 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
14 Dickerson, Luke 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Cloward, Kaden 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Bordelon, Joseph 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
44 Brennan, Woody 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
18 Collura, Jaden 179 161 17 1 .994 2 26 9 .743 4 0
6 Irvin, Karson 111 107 3 1 .991 1 0 0 — 0 0
42 Jans, Chase 75 73 1 1 .987 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Biediger, Aaron 261 225 32 4 .985 23 0 0 — 0 0
13 Mock, Logan 258 227 25 6 .977 0 57 10 .851 2 1
5 Booker Jr., Narvin 85 83 0 2 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Detillier, Noah 40 38 1 1 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Johnson, Tyler 115 101 11 3 .974 8 0 0 — 0 0
15 Jenkins, Carter 74 20 52 2 .973 2 0 0 — 0 0
21 Sparks, Alec 18 8 9 1 .944 0 10 3 .769 0 0
23 Ingersoll, Fisher 141 44 88 9 .936 19 0 0 — 0 0
1 Miller, Andy 60 23 32 5 .917 10 0 0 — 0 0
2 Westcott, Christian 59 29 25 5 .915 4 0 0 — 0 0
10 Cappell, AJ 127 47 68 12 .906 13 0 0 — 0 0
25 Lindsey, Michael 5 1 3 1 .800 0 9 1 .900 0 0
22 Hill, Dalton 14 6 5 3 .786 0 5 5 .500 0 0
29 Anderson, Jantzen 6 2 2 2 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 van ‘T Klooster, Koen 6 0 4 2 .667 0 10 2 .833 0 0
31 Parache, Nuno 12 2 5 5 .583 0 8 2 .800 0 0
16 Poirrier, Cole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 11 1 .917 0 0
48 Mallard, Logan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1695 1227 402 66 .961 84 168 38 .816 6 1
Opponents 1763 1252 451 60 .966 90 100 26 .794 11 1


